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2026 MEET NOTES

CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
vs #20 California
February 7, 2026 • 6 p.m. • Clemson, S.C. (Littlejohn Coliseum) 
TV: ACC Network • Live Scoring: ClemsonTigers.com (Virtius)6

Date	 Opponent	 Result	 CU - Opp. Score
JANUARY
4	 Towson	 W	 196.150-193.550
9	 #8 Alabama	 L	 196.550-197.475
17	 at 21 NC State*	 L	 195.925-196.125
25	 at #9 Stanford*	 L	 196.300-197.075
30	 #12 North Carolina*	 W	 197.025-196.375

FEBRUARY
7	 #20 Cal*	 Littlejohn Coliseum	 6:00 p.m.
15	 at Pitt*	 Pittsburgh, Pa.	 4:00 p.m.
20	 Pitt*	 Littlejohn Coliseum	 7:00 p.m.

MARCH
6	 at Michigan	 Ann Arbor, Mich.	 7:00 p.m.
8	 at Elevate the Stage	 Huntsville, Ala.	 4:00 p.m.
13	 BYU	 Littlejohn Coliseum	 6:00 p.m.
21	 ACC Championship^	 Greensboro, N.C.	 TBA
* denotes ACC meet \\ ^ACC Championships
All times eastern || Bold denotes home meet 

2026 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
# 16 CLEMSON

RECORD	 2-3, 1-2 ACC
CO-HEAD COACHES	 Elisabeth Crandall-Howell
		  & Justin Howell
CLEMSON RECORD	 2-3 /1st Season
CAREER RECORD	 178-69-2

MATCHUP 
#20 Cal

RECORD	 6-3
HEAD COACH	 Geralen Stack-Eaton
CAREER RECORD	 6-3 / 1st Season

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS

ClemsonTigers.com

Instagram
@clemsongymnastics

Twitter / X
@ClemsonGym

Facebook
@ClemsonGym

FOLLOW CLEMSON GYMNASTICS

CLEMSON CAREER APPEARANCES

THE HOWELLS JOIN THE TIGERS
•	 Clemson brought in Justin Howell and Liz Crandall-Howell in May 2025.
•	 Justin and Liz spent the past 13 seasons at Cal, where they finished in the top-20 12 times, top ten 

seven times, and were the National Runners-Up in 2024. 
•	 Friday’s meet marks a full-circle moment as they face Cal for the first time since joining the Tigers.

COMPETING WITH THE BEST
•	 Including Saturday, five of Clemson’s six meets have come against ranked opponents.
•	 So far in 2026, Clemson has competed against No. 8 Alabama, No. 9 Stanford, No. 12 UNC, No. 20 Cal 

and No. 21 NC State. 
•	 Clemson scored a season-best 197.025 (3rd-best in program history and set season-highs in all four 

events against No. 12 UNC, including a 49.300 on bars (3rd-best ever) and a 49.325 on beam (2nd-best ever)

SO FAR, SO GOOD
•	 Brie Clark has won floor in each of her five appearances in 2026 and has won beam in both road meets. 

She has 17 career floor and five beam event wins at Clemson
•	 Clark ranks fourth in the nation in floor with a 9.930 average. She has a 9.900 or higher in all five meets 
this season. 
•	 Clark was named ACC Specialist of the Week on Jan. 27.

•	 Ella Cesario became the first Tiger to compete in the all-around since 2024 when she earned a 39.275 
against Stanford. Cesario scored a 9.800 or higher on all four events against UNC Friday to win the all-around 
with a 39.450, tied for the third-best mark in Clemson history.

•	 Tara Walsh has competed in 15 events in 2026, with 10 of those scored a 9.850 or higher, including 
the 9.875s on floor, vault and beam.

•	 Emma Malewski made her collegiate debut at NC State on bars in working back from an injury suffered 
two weeks prior and scored a 9.825 on bars at No. 9 Stanford and a 9.875 against No. 12 UNC

•	 Eve Jackson enters Saturday’s meet with 92 career routines at Clemson, and can become the first 
Clemson Tiger to reach the 100-routine milestone. 

•	 Quinn Kuhl earned her first career event victories against Towson; Kuhl was named ACC Specialist of 
the Week on Jan. 6.

CLEMSON LOVES GYMNASTICS
•	 Clemson is ranked 8th in attendance in 2026 with 7,096 fans per meet and its 21,288 total fans are 

ranked 4th. 
•	 Clemson welcomed its 100,000th fan in just its 15th-ever meet (Jan. 30).
•	 Clemson has ranked in the top ten in attendance nationally in each of its first two seasons in Littlejohn 

Coliseum with 41,843 fans in 2025 (8,368 per meet - 8th nationally); 42,542 fans in 2024 (8,508 per meet 
- 8th nationally)

TOP 20 START
•	 The Tigers started the Howell era ranked No. 19 in the 2026 Preseason WCGA Poll, the program’s first 

time being ranked inside the top 20 of the WCGA poll.
•	 Clemson has been among the top 20 in all five rankings in 2026.

INTERVIEW & CREDENTIAL REQUESTS
Reach out to Avy Akin with any interview request throughout the season. Press 
Conferences will be held after each home meet in the Littlejohn Coliseum 
media room. 

For the 2026 season, please use the credential application link available here. 

MEET

Player Name	 Total Routines	 Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor
Eve Jackson	 92	 28	 30	 8	 26
Lilly Lippeatt	 70	 0	 25	 25	 20
Brie Clark	 63	 5	 0	 29	 29
Quinn Kuhl	 53	 13	 14	 26	 0
Maggie Holman	 51	 25	 0	 2	 24
Madison Minner	 50	 29	 0	 0	 21
Molly Arnold	 43	 19	 0	 0	 24
Tara Walsh	 41	 18	 0	 14	 9
Trinity Brown	 24	 13	 6	 0	 5
Hannah Clark	 27	 0	 18	 9	 0
Sierra Church	 22	 0	 0	 22	 0
Takoda Berry	 19	 0	 16	 0	 3
Ella Cesario	 15	 3	 5	 5	 2
Kate Bryant	 13	 10	 3	 0	 0
Trinity Webb	 7	 0	 7	 0	 0
Emma Malewski	 4	 0	 3	 1	 0

RANKINGS Overall/NQS Vault Bars Beam Floor
Clemson #16 (196.390) 24 12 17 16
Cal #20 (196.155) 17 9 22 31
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2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
CLEMSON QUICK FACTS

Location	 Clemson, S.C.
Founded	 1889
Enrollment	 28,466
Nickname	 Tigers
Colors	Clemson Orange & Regalia
President	 TBD
Athletic Director	 Graham Neff
Venue		 Littlejohn Coliseum
Official Website	 ClemsonTigers.com

CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
Co-Head Coaches
Justin Howell/Elisabeth Crandall-Howell	 1st Season
   Career Record (Justin - 14th season)	 269-140-2
   Career Record (Liz - 9th season)	 178-69-2
Career Record (As co-head coaches)	 178-69-2
Record at Clemson 	 2-3 (1st Season)
Assistant Coach
Jessie McDonough	 1st Season
Assistant Coach 
Luke Wasson	 1st Season
Director of Operations
Tommy Tsimbinos	 2nd Season
Athletic Trainer
Nolan Hartzell	 2nd Season

PROGRAM HISTORY

First Year of Gymnastics	 2024
All-Time Dual Record	 19-19
NCAA Tournament Appearances	 2 
		 2024; 2025
NCAA Finals Appearances	 N/A

HOME COMPETITION SITE

Gymnastics Arena	 Littlejohn Coliseum
Capacity (Gym Configuraion)	 8,631
Largest Gymnastics Crowd	 8,631 (Feb. 14)
Total Sellouts	 6
Cumulative Attendance (thru 2025)	 84,385 

NQS UPDATES

The WCGA announced a new Team NQS formula that goes into 
effect this season:
The NQS will be calculated by:
1. Identifying the home scores [max of five (5) home meets].
2. Ordering the home and away scores in descending order from 
highest to lowest.
3. Confirming five (5) away meet scores.
4. Dropping the highest and lowest scores.
5. Averaging the remaining scores.

The Individual NQS formula will not change with this adjustment to 
the team NQS formula.
Individual NQS will continue to be calculated by using the three (3) 
highest away scores and three
(3) highest home scores, dropping the highest score, and averag-
ing the remaining five (5) scores.

2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS ROSTER

NAME	 HT.	 YR.	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL	  
Paige Anastasi	 5-4	 Jr.	 Andover, Mass./ UCLA
Molly Arnold	 5-5	 R-Sxr.	 Bloomington, Minn.//Utah State	
Takoda Berry	 5-5	 Jr.	 Newport Beach, Calif./Newport Harbor HS
Trinity Brown	 5-5	 R-Sr.	 Upper Marlboro, Md.//Utah State
Kate Bryant	 5-4	 Jr.	 Littleton, Colo./Heritage HS
Ella Cesario	 5-7	 Gr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill./ Cal
Sierra Church	 5-1	 Jr.	 Lincolnton, N.C./West Lincoln HS
Brie Clark	 5-1	 R-Sr.	 Daphne, Ala.//Utah State
Hannah Clark	 5-2	 So.	 Huntington Beach, Calif./Mater Dei HS
Maggie Holman	 5-2	 Jr.	 Raleigh, N.C./Leesville Road HS
Eve Jackson	 5-3	 R-Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif.//Utah State
Quinn Kuhl	 5-8	 Jr.	 Holly Springs, N.C./Holly Springs HS
Grace LaCrosse	 5-2	 Jr.	 Lake Zurich, Ill./Lake Zurich HS
Lilly Lippeatt	 5-3	 R-Jr.	 Mason, Ohio/Mason HS
Emma Malewski	 5-4	 Fr.	 Hamburg, Germany
Madison Minner	 5-3	 R-Sr.	 Anderson, S.C./T.L. Hannah HS
Sophie Stuart	 5-4	 Fr.	 South Jordan, Utah/ 
Tara Walsh	 5-6	 Gr.	 Waterford, Mich.//Michigan State
Trinity Webb	 5-3	 So.	 Smithville, Mo./Smithville HS
 
CO-HEAD COACHES: Justin Howell, Elisabeth Crandall-Howell
ASSISTANT COACHES: Jessie McDonough, Luke Wasson

NEW COACHES,NEW MOTTOS
One Day Better
Entering their first season with the Tigers, new 
Co-Head Coaches, Justin Howell and Elisabeth 
Crandall-Howell brought a motto they carried 
throughout their time at Cal, “One Day Better”. 
This motto reitterates to the gymnasts that each 
day they only need to be one day better than they 
were yesterday. Co-Head Coach Crandall-Howell 
said “Being able to help individuals look at life 
intentionally and thinking about, okay “what can 
I do better today?”. It’s not necessarily what I can 
do perfectly today, it’s about what can I do to im-
prove”? “I personally believe in a mission of being one day better. That’s really something that Liz and I have always held 
true to the way that we coach and what we expect out of our student-athletes. One day better really means that you’re 
willing to step outside of your comfort zone each day and get better in all aspects of your life,” said Co-Head Coach 
Howell. 

 Joy, Respect, Empower, Growth, Purpose
During the yearly team retreat the gymnasts were given the opportunity to pick which words they wanted to define 
them when they are done with their career. In years past the gymnasts felt as though they had little input into the words 
for the season or the program. With this in mind the Howells let the team pick what words they wanted to define them 
as a team and what they wanted the Clemson family to remember them by. The five words are joy, respect, empower, 
growth and purpose. The words chosen by the team are now displayed in the team’s practice facility.  

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Takoda Berry 	 tuh-KOH-duh
Ella Cesario	 seh-SAYR-ee-oh
Quinn Kuhl	 COOL
Lilly Lippeatt	 LIP-it

Emma Malewski	 muh-LEV-skee
Madison Minner	 MINN-er
Tara Walsh	 TARE-uh



CLEMSON GYMNASTICS • TEAM THREE CLEMSONTIGERS.COM 3

2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS

JUSTIN HOWELL
Co-Head Coach // 1st Season at Clemson

ELISABETH “LIZ” CRANDALL-HOWELL
Co-Head Coach // 1st Season at Clemson

MEET JUSTIN & LIZ

INDIVIDUAL COLLEGIATE COACHING RECORDS 
					   
Year	 School 	 Overall	 Conference	 NCAA	 NCAA	 Final
	 (Position)	 Record	 Finish	 Regional	 Finish	 Rank
2012	 Cal (Asst. Coach)	 2-5	 8th (Pac-12)	 --	 --	 49
2013	 Cal (Head Coach)	 10-19	 7th (Pac-12)	 6th	 --	 28
2014	 Cal (Head Coach)	 16-12	 3rd (Pac-12)	 4th	 --	 16
2015	 Cal (Head Coach)	 19-12	 6th (Pac-12)	 3rd	 --	 18
2016	 Cal (Head Coach)	 27-14	 4th (Pac-12)	 2nd	 7th	 7
2017	 Cal (Head Coach)	 13-14	 6th (Pac-12)	 5th	 --	 16
2018	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 24-15	 3rd (Pac-12)	 2nd	 9th	 9
2019	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 19-11	 4th (Pac-12)	 3rd	 --	 11
2020	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 9-6	 5th (Pac-12)	 -- 	 --	 9
2021	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 21-9	 2nd(Pac-12)*	 2nd	 7th	 7
2022	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 17-7	 2nd (Pac-12)	 3rd	 --	 11
2023	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 25-6-2	 3rd (Pac-12)	 1st	 7th	 7
2024	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 29-7	 3rd (Pac-12)*	 1st	 2nd	 2
2025	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 32-5	 2nd (ACC)*	 3rd	 --	 9
2026	 Clemson (Co-Head Coach)	 2-3	 --	 --	 --	 --
HEAD COACH TOTALS	 263-140-2	 *3 Regular	
		  .653	 Season Titles

COLLEGIATE COACHING RECORDS 
					   
Year	 School 	 Overall	 Conference	 NCAA	 NCAA	 Final
	 (Position)	 Record	 Finish	 Regional	 Finish	 Rank
2012	 Cal (Asst. Coach)	 2-5	 8th (Pac-12)	 --	 --	 49
2013	 Cal (Asst. Coach)	 10-19	 7th (Pac-12)	 6th	 --	 28
2014	 Cal (Asst. Coach)	 16-12	 3rd (Pac-12)	 4th	 --	 16
2015	 Cal (Assoc Head Coach)	 19-12	 6th (Pac-12)	 3rd	 --	 18
2016	 Cal (Assoc Head Coach)	 27-14	 4th (Pac-12)	 2nd	 7th	 7
2017	 Cal (Assoc Head Coach)	 13-14	 6th (Pac-12)	 5th	 --	 16
2018	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 24-15	 3rd (Pac-12)	 2nd	 9th	 9
2019	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 19-11	 4th (Pac-12)	 3rd	 --	 11
2020	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 9-6	 5th (Pac-12)	 -- 	 --	 9
2021	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 21-9	 2nd(Pac-12)*	 2nd	 7th	 7
2022	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 17-7	 2nd (Pac-12)	 3rd	 --	 11
2023	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 25-6-2	 3rd (Pac-12)	 1st	 7th	 7
2024	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 29-7	 3rd (Pac-12)*	 1st	 2nd	 2
2025	 Cal (Co-Head Coach)	 32-5	 2nd (ACC)*	 3rd	 --	 9
2026	 Clemson (Co-Head Coach)	 2-3	 --	 --	 --	 --
HEAD COACH TOTALS	 178-69-2	 *3 Regular	
		  .725	 Season Titles

QUICK SUMMARY
Justin Howell was named co-head coach of Clemson gymnastics in May 2025 after 13 
seasons leading California. The winningest coach in Cal history, he posted a 261-137-2 
career record and led the Bears to an NCAA Regional berth every season. In 2025, Cal won 
the ACC regular-season championship, finished 32-5 overall, and Howell earned Co-ACC 
Coach of the Year honors. His accolades include 2023 WCGA National Co-Coach of the Year, 
2016 NACGC/W National Coach of the Year, six Region I Coach of the Year awards, and four 
Pac-12 Coach of the Year honors. He served as Jamaica’s Olympic coach in 2016.

COACH NOTES *At Cal
• 2025 ACC Regular Season Champions*
• 2025 Co-ACC Coach of the Year*
• 2024 WCGA West Region Coach of the Year*
• 2023 WCGA National Co-Coach of the Year*
• 2016 NACGC/W National Coach of the Year*
• 6-time NACGC/W Region I Coach of the Year (2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021)*
• 4-time Pac-12 Coach of the Year (2013, 2016, 2021, 2024)*
• 2-time College Gym News Coaching Staff of the Year (2021, 2024)*
• 2016 Jamaican Olympic Coach

ALMA MATER
San Jose State University, B.S. in kinesiology (1999)
Competed on the Gymnastics team

QUICK SUMMARY
Elisabeth Crandall-Howell – a distinguished international brevet-level judge, an internation-
ally experienced gymnast, and a collegiate All-American – was named co-head coach of the 
Clemson gymnastics program in May of 2025. Crandall-Howell joined the Tigers following a 
13-year stint at Cal, where she started as an assistant coach in 2012 and became co-head 
coach in Oct. 2018. In 2025, Howell earned Co-ACC Coach of the Year honors. She was the 
2023 WCGA National Co-Coach of the Year, 2016 NACGC/W National Asst. Coach of the 
Year and four Pac-12 Coach of the Year honors.

COACH NOTES *At Cal
• 2025 ACC Regular Season Champions*
• 2025 Co-ACC Coach of the Year*
• 2024 WCGA West Region Coach of the Year*
• 2023 WCGA National Co-Coach of the Year*
• 2-time WCGA Region 6 Coach of the Year (2020,2021)*
• 2-time Pac-12 Coach of the Year (2021,2024)*
• 2-time College Gym News Coaching Staff of the Year (2021, 2024)*
• 2016 NACGC/W National Assistant Coach of the Year*
• 2-time NACGC/W Region Assistant Coach of the Year (2015, 2016)*
•One of 16 active international brevet judging officials in the U.S.

AS A GYMNAST
Seven-time U.S. National Team member, 1987–92, competing internationally; 1991 USA 
uneven bars champion, World silver medalist, Olympic Trials finalist, multi-event national 
medalist career achievements.

ALMA MATER
Full-scholarship BYU gymnast, two-time first-team All-American on bars, three-time regional 
champion thrice, led three NCAA Championship berths
Graduated in 1997 with a degree in physical education and health.
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2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
PAIGE ANASTASI

Junior • Andover, Mass.
CAREER HIGHS *at UCLA

Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.925*	 ---	 ---	 9.825*	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

MOLLY ARNOLD
R-Senior • Bloomington, Minn.

CAREER HIGHS *at Utah State

Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.975	 9.825*	 ---	 9.950	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.675	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

TAKODA BERRY
Junior • Newport Beach, Calif.

CAREER HIGHS 
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.875	 ---	 9.675	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.825	 ---	 ---	 ---

TRINITY BROWN
R-Senior • Upper Marlboro, Md.

CAREER HIGHS *at Utah State

Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.900	 9.875	 ---	 9.925*	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 9.100	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 9.675	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 9.775	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 9.775	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 9.825	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 8.950	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko 1.5 (10.0)
• Exhibitioned recently after missing three months due to injury. 
• 2025 WCGA Scholastic All-American
• 2025 Academic All-Big Ten
• Member of 2025 Big Ten Championship and NCAA runner-up team (UCLA)
• Four-time Development Program National Championships competitor
• Transfer from UCLA

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko 1.5 (10.0)
• Member of the Inaugural Gymnastics Team
• 2024 All-ACC Selection (Vault & Floor)
• All-ACC Championship Selection (Vault & Floor)
• ACC All-Academic Team
• CSC Academic All-District Team
• Transfer from Utah State

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko Full (9.95)
• Scored a 9.825 without a warm-up at Stanford on 1/25
• Earned first-career event win at Pitt in 2025 (9.825; 1.17)
• Appeared in 16 meets for the Tigers (16 bars, 3 floor)
• Member of the Inagural Gymnastics Team

PLAYER NOTES
• Member of the Inagural Gymnastics Team
• Missed most of 2025 season due to achilles injury
• ACC All-Academic Team
• Set a career-high on vault (9.900) vs Pitt (1/31/25); won event
• Transfer from Utah State
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2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
KATE BRYANT

Junior • Littleton, Colo.
CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.800	 9.575	 ---	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

ELLA CESARIO
Graduate • Glen Ellyn, Ill.

CAREER HIGHS *at Cal

Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.900*	 9.950*	 9.900	 9.950*	 39.650*

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.800	 9.900	 9.900	 9.900	 39.450

SIERRA CHURCH
Junior • Lincolnton, N.C.

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 9.925	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

BRIE CLARK
R-Senior • Daphne, Ala.

CAREER HIGHS *at Utah State

Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.825	 ---	 9.925	 9.950	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.825	 ---	 9.925	 9.950	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 9.850	 9.650	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 9.850	 9.900	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 9.775	 9.875^	 9.700	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 9.725	 9.850	 9.800	 9.900	 39.275
1.30	 UNC*	 9.800	 9.900^	 9.875	 9.875	 39.450^
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 9.825	 ---	 9.800	 9.900^	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 9.775	 ---	 9.375	 9.925^	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 9.725	 ---	 9.800^	 9.925^	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 9.675	 ---	 9.925^	 9.950^	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 9.750	 ---	 9.875	 9.950^	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko Full (9.95)
• Member of the Inagural Gymnastics Team
• Recorded a career-high 9.8 on vault (3/9/25)

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko Full (9.95)
• Came to Clemson from Cal after Howells came to Clemson 
• Named to ACC Preseason Watchlist
• Competed in all 15 meets at Cal, including 10 all-arounds in 2025
• Won five title events at Cal, one on each event
• Had 11 podium finishes
• Transfer from Cal

PLAYER NOTES
• Earned first-career event win at North Carolina
• Has four event wins (beam)
• Earned a career-high 9.925 on beam at North Carolina (2/9/25)
• Earned a 9.900 on Beam at NCAA Regional

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Kasamatsu (10.0)
• Named ACC Specialist of the Week on Jan. 27 for the 4th time in her career
• Ranks 4th in the nation on floor (9.930 average)
• 24 career event titles (19 floor, 5 beam)
• Competing in vault for first time in career in 2026. 
• Named to ACC Preseason Watch List
• 2024 and 2025 All-ACC Honoree (floor); 2025 ACC All-Tournament Honoree (floor)
•First gymnast to successfully complete the Biles 1 in a collegiate meet (2/28/25)
• 2025 NCAA Individual Selection (floor)
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2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
HANNAH CLARK
Sophomore • Huntington Beach, Calif.

CAREER HIGHS 
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.900	 9.825	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.875	 9.800	 ---	 ---

MAGGIE HOLMAN 
Junior • Raleigh, N.C.

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.850	 ---	 9.775	 9.900	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.850	 ---	 ---	 9.875	 ---

EVE JACKSON
R-Senior • Los Angeles, Calif.

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.900	 9.900	 9.775	 9.950	 39.200

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.825	 9.825	 ---	 9.825	 ---

QUINN KUHL
Junior • Holly Springs, N.C.

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.875	 9.900	 9.900	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.900	 9.900	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 9.250	 9.800	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 9.850	 9.700	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 9.800	 9.675	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 9.875	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 9.850	 9.775	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 9.800	 ---	 ---	 9.850	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 9.750	 ---	 ---	 9.825	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 9.800	 ---	 ---	 9.075	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 9.775	 ---	 ---	 9.750	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 9.850	 ---	 ---	 9.875	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 9.675	 9.725	 ---	 9.050	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 9.825	 9.750	 ---	 9.800	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 9.100	 9.850	 ---	 9.775	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 9.725	 9.200	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 9.300	 9.825	 ---	 9.825	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 9.900	 9.825	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 9.850	 9.900	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 9.825	 9.725	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 9.775	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 9.875	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

PLAYER NOTES
• 2025 ACC Newcomer Watch List
• 2025 NCAA Individual Selection (bars)
• ACC All-Tournament Team (bars)
• Earned Clemson’s only score of 9.9 or higher on bars in 2025

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Front Handspring/Front Pike 1/2 (10.0)
• 51 career routines (25 vault, 24 floor, 2 beam)
• 3rd in program history with 25 vault routines (9.767 average)
• 13 career routines of 9.85 or more
• Earned her second-career event win vs Pitt on vault (1/31/25)

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko 1.5 (10.0)
• Has competed 92 routines, totaling 884.625 points, the most in the program
• Has six event wins at Clemson (3 bars, 1 vault, 2 floor)
• Transfer from Utah State in 2023; Member of inaugural team.

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko Full (9.95)
• Has competed 53 routines in three different events for the Tigers
• Named ACC Specialist of the Week on Jan. 6 after a 9.900 on bars and 9.825 on 
beam
• Set a career-high 9.900 on beam vs Alabama (1/9/26)
• Set a career-high 9.875 on vault at GWU Tri-Meet (3/9/25)
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2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
GRACE LACROSSE

Junior • Lake Zurich, Ill.
CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
• 2024 WCGA Scholastic All-American (4.0)

LILLY LIPPEATT
R-Junior • Mason, Ohio

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.900	 9.900	 9.925	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.875	 9.825	 9.825	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 9.800	 9.825	 9.825	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 9.875	 9.725	 9.825	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 9.825	 9.750	 9.800	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 9.775	 9.750	 9.775	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 9.850	 9.825	 9.775	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Full On, Back Pike Off (10.0)
• Earned first-career even win vs Pitt on bars (1/31/25)
• First-ever recipient of Clemson’s “Lance Corporal Noah Lippeatt 
Esprit de Corps Award”
• 2024 ACC Newcomer of the Year

EMMA MALEWSKI
Freshman • Hamburg, Germany

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.825	 9.100	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.825	 9.100	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 9.675	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 9.825	 9.100	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 9.875	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
• Named to ACC Preseason Newcomer Watch List
• 2022 European Beam Champion
• Placed first on uneven bars, beam, floor and all-around in the 2019 German Junior-Level 
National Championships
• Represented Germany in the 2019 Junior World Championships
• Earned a bronze medal with Team Germany in 2022 at the European Championships, 
Germany’s first medal in European Championship history
• Won a silver medal in beam and all-around during the 2023 German Senior-Level National 
Championships

MADISON MINNER
R-Senior • Anderson, S.C.

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.900	 ---	 ---	 9.900	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.850	 ---	 ---	 9.825	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 9.850	 ---	 ---	 9.825	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 9.825	 ---	 ---	 9.800	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 9.775	 ---	 ---	 9.725	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 9.725	 ---	 ---	 9.800	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 9.800	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko Tucked 1.5 (10.0)
• 2025 NCAA Individual selection (vault)
•2025 ACC All-Tournament Team (floor)
• Earned first-career event win vs UNC (2/9/25)
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SOPHIE STUART
Freshman • South Jordan, Utah

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko Full (9.95)
• Four-time national qualifier
• Developmental Program National Team member

2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS

TRINITY WEBB
Junior • Smithville, Mo.

CAREER HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 9.900	 ---	 ---	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
• Missed the 2025 season due to injury
• Set a career-high with a 9.900 on bars vs Air Force (2024)

TARA WALSH
Graduate • Waterford, Mich.

CAREER HIGHS *at Michigan State // **at Auburn 

Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.900	 ---	 9.875	 9.875	 ---

SEASON HIGHS
Vault	 Bars	 Beam	 Floor	 All-Around
9.900	 ---	 9.875	 9.875	 ---

DATE	 MEET	 VAULT	 BARS	 BEAM	 FLOOR	 AA

1.4	 Towson	 9.850	 ---	 9.725	 9.725	 ---
1.9	 Alabama	 9.850	 ---	 9.850	 9.875	 ---
1.17	 at NC State*	 9.900^	 ---	 9.700	 9.875	 ---
1.25	 at Stanford*	 9.775	 ---	 9.875	 9.875	 ---
1.30	 UNC*	 9.875^	 ---	 9.875	 9.800	 ---
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

PLAYER NOTES
Vault: Yurchenko 1.5 (10.0)
• Set a new career-high on vault with a 9.900 at NC State (1/17)
• 2025 ACC All-Tournament Team (vault)
• 2024 WCGA Scholastic All-American
• Transfer from Michigan State (23/24)
• Started career at Auburn (21/22)

2026 Individual Event Titles 
GYMNAST	 EVENT (#)	 SCORE	 DATE
Madison Minner	 Vault (1)	 9.850	 1/4/26 (Towson)
Tara Walsh	 Vault (1)	 9.850	 1/4/26 (Towson)
Quinn Kuhl	 Bars (1)	 9.900	 1/4/26 (Towson)
Quinn Kuhl	 Beam (1)	 9.825	 1/4/26 (Towson)
Lilly Lippeatt	 Beam (1)	 9.825	 1/4/26 (Towson)
Brie Clark	 Floor (1)	 9.900	 1/4/26 (Towson)
Brie Clark	 Floor (2)	 9.925	 1/9/26 (Alabama)
Tara Walsh	 Vault (2)	 9.900	 1/17/26 (NC State)
Ella Cesario	 Bars (1)	 9.875	 1/17/26 (NC State)
Brie Clark	 Beam (1)	 9.800	 1/17/26 (NC State)
Brie Clark	 Floor (3)	 9.925	 1/17/26 (NC State)
Brie Clark	 Beam (2)	 9.925	 1/25/26 (Stanford)
Brie Clark	 Floor (4)	 9.950	 1/25/26 (Stanford)
Tara Walsh	 Vault (3)	 9.875	 1/30/26 (UNC)
Ella Cesario	 Bars (2)	 9.900	 1/30/26 (UNC)
Brie Clark	 Floor (5)	 9.950	 1/30/26 (UNC)
Ella Cesario	 All-Around (1)	 39.450	 1/30/26 (UNC)



CLEMSON GYMNASTICS • TEAM THREE CLEMSONTIGERS.COM 9

2026 CLEMSON GYMNASTICS

PROGRAM TIMELINE
June 17, 2021
Clemson Director of Athletics Dan Radakovich announces the addition of the gymnas-
tics program

January 26, 2022
Clemson announces Women’s Sports Facility Plan

April 26, 2022
Amy Smith named first Clemson Gymnastics Head Coach

May 12, 2022
Erik Lewis hired as Associate Head Coach

May 24, 2022
Clemson announces inaugural signing class

October 4, 2022
Maddy Hargrave hired as Director of Operations

November 10, 2022
Clemson signs three to 2023 roster

April 6, 2023
Clemson signs four

May 1, 2023
Season tickets go on sale

June 7, 2023
Clemson signs three, completes inaugural roster

September 29, 2023
Clemson holds first practice in new facility

October 12, 2023
Inaugural home schedule announced

October 17, 2023
Clemson hold first practice in Littlejohn Coliseum

November 1, 2023
Full inaugural schedule announced

December 8, 2023
First Gymnastics 101 event held in Littlejohn Coliseum

January 12, 2024 
First meet held at Clemson. Tigers win, 196.325 - 190.050; attendance 8108

January 21, 2024 
First sellout in school history (vs. Pitt); attendance 8631

January 26, 2024
First road meet, held at North Carolina. Tigers win, 196.500 - 194.2500

February 23, 2024
First 197 score in program history (vs UNC; 197.350)

March 23, 2024
Competed in first ACC Champioinships (2nd/4; 196.425)
Amy Smith Named ACC Coach of the Year
Lilly Lippeatt Named ACC Newcomer of the Year

March 25, 2024
Selected to first NCAA Championships (Gainesville Regional; first round play-in)

January 10, 2025
Brie Clark becomes first collegiate gymnast to attempt the Biles 1 on floor.

February 28, 2025
Clemson hosts program’s first-ever tri-meet vs UNH/TWU. Clemson wins (195.825 - 
193.975 - 192.325)

February 28, 2025
Brie Clark becomes first collegiate gymnast to successfully complete the Biles 1 on 
floor.

February 28, 2025
Clemson gymnastics and Clemson Corps of Cadets establish the Lance Corporal Noah 
Lippeatt “Esprit de Corps” award - Lilly Lippeatt becomes first recipient.

March 24, 2025
Selected to second-consecutive NCAA Championships (Tuscaloosa Regional; first round 
play-in).

2026 SEASON HIGHS

TEAM
EVENT	 SCORE	 LAST DATE SET
Total	 197.025	 Jan. 30
Vault	 49.075	 Jan. 30
Bars	 49.300	 Jan. 30
Beam	 49.325	 Jan. 30
Floor	 49.325	 Jan. 30

INDIVIDUAL
EVENT	 SCORE	 GYMNAST (LAST DATE)
All-Around	 339.450	 Ella Cesario (1.30)
Vault	 9.900	 Tara Walsh (1.17)
Bars	 9.900	 Ella Cesario (1.30)
Beam	 9.925	 Brie Clark (1.25)
Floor	 9.950	 Brie Clark (1.30)

2026 TEAM SUPERLATIVES 
Top 5 Scores

TEAM TOTAL
1. 197.025....................... vs UNC......................... Jan. 30
2. 196.550.................... vs Alabama....................... Jan. 9
3. 196.300.................... at Stanford...................... Jan. 25
4. 196.150..................... vs Towson......................... Jan. 4
5. 195.925.................... at NC State..................... Jan. 17

VAULT
1. 49.075......................... vs UNC......................... Jan. 30
2. 49.025...................... vs Alabama....................... Jan. 9
3. 49.000....................... vs Towson......................... Jan. 4
4. 48.975...................... at NC State..................... Jan. 17
5. 48.725...................... at Stanford...................... Jan. 25

BARS
1. 49.300......................... vs UNC......................... Jan. 30
2. 49.200...................... vs Alabama....................... Jan. 9
3. 49.050....................... vs Towson......................... Jan. 4 
4. 49.175...................... at NC State..................... Jan. 17
5. 49.150...................... at Stanford...................... Jan. 25

BEAM
1. 49.325......................... vs UNC......................... Jan. 30
2  49.125...................... at Stanford...................... Jan. 25
3. 49.075...................... vs Alabama....................... Jan. 9
4. 48.975....................... vs Towson......................... Jan. 4
5. 48.675...................... at NC State..................... Jan. 17

FLOOR
1. 49.325......................... vs UNC......................... Jan. 30 
2. 49.300...................... at Stanford...................... Jan. 25  
3. 49.250...................... vs Alabama....................... Jan. 9 
4. 49.125....................... vs Towson......................... Jan. 4
5. 49. 100..................... at NC State..................... Jan. 17

THE LAST TIME CLEMSON...

WON A HOME MEET...
January 30, 2026 - vs UNC (197.025)

WON A ROAD MEET...
January 17, 2025 - at Pitt (195.500)

WON A NEUTRAL SITE MEET...
April 3, 2025 - vs. Rutgers (195.400)

LOST A HOME MEET...
January 9, 2026 - vs Alabama (197.475)

LOST A ROAD MEET...
January 25, 2026 - at Stanford (196.300)

LOST A NEUTRAL SITE MEET...
March 22, 2025 - ACC Championships (5/6; 
196.175)

TIED A MEET...
April 1, 2023 - Norman Reginoa (198.050, 1st/4)

SCORED A 198 OR HIGHER...
April 1, 2023 - Norman Reginoa (198.050, 1st/4)

SCORED A 197 OR HIGHER AT HOME...
January 30, 2026 - vs UNC (197.025)

SCORED A 197 OR HIGHER ON THE ROAD...
April 1, 2023 - Norman Reginoa (198.050, 1st/4)

SCORED A PERFECT 10...
April 1, 2023 - Norman Reginoa (198.050, 1st/4)
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2025-26 CLEMSON TIGERS

PAIGE ANASTASI
Jr.

Andover, Mass.

MOLLY ARNOLD
R-Sr. • 5-5

Bloomington, Minn.

TAKODA BERRY
Jr. • 5-5

Newport Beach, Calif.

TRINITY BROWN
R-Sr. • 5-5

Upper Marlboro, Md.

KATE BRYANT
Jr. • 5-4

Littleton, Colo.

ELLA CESARIO
Gr. • 5-7

Glen Ellyn, Ill.
seh-SAYR-ee-oh

EVE JACKSON
R-Sr. • 5-3

Los Angeles, Calif.

SIERRA CHURCH
Jr. • 5-1

Lincolnton, N.C.

BRIE CLARK
 R-Sr. • 5-1

Daphne, Ala.

HANNAH CLARK
So. • 5-1

Huntington Beach, Calif.

MAGGIE HOLMAN
Jr.

Raleigh, N.C.

SOPHIE STUART
Fr.

South Jordan, Utah

GRACE LACROSSE
Jr. • 5-2

Lake Zurich, Ill.

LILLY LIPPEATT
R-Jr. • 5-3

Mason, Ohio
LIP-it

EMMA MALEWSKI
Fr.

Hamburg, Germany
muh-LEV-skee

MADISON MINNER
R-Sr. • 5-2

Anderson, S.C.

TARA WALSH
Gr. • 5-6

Waterford, Mich.

TRINITY WEBB
Jr. • 5-3

Smithville, Mo.

ELISABETH “LIZ”
CRANDALL-HOWELL

Co-Head Coach
First Season

LUKE WASSON
Assistant Coach

First Season

JUSTIN HOWELL
Co-Head Coach

First Season

JESSIE McDONOUGH
Assistant Coach

First Season

QUINN KUHL
Jr. • 5-8

Holly Springs, N.C.
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VAULT

DATE	 MEET	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Score
1.4	 Towson	 Minner	 B. Clark	 Holman	 Jackson	 Walsh	 Arnold	 49.000
1.9	 Alabama	 Minner	 B. Clark	 Holman	 Jackson	 Walsh	 Arnold	 49.025
1.17	 at NC State*	 Minner	 B. Clark	 Holman	 Jackson	 Cesario	 Walsh	 48.975
1.25	 at Stanford*	 Minner	 Jackson	 Holman	 B. Clark	 Cesario	 Walsh	 48.725
1.30	 UNC*	 B. Clark	 Minner	 Holman	 Cesario	 Walsh	 Jackson	 49.075
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

BARS

DATE	 MEET	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Score
1.4	 Towson	 Berry	 Lippeatt	 H. Clark	 Jackson	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 49.050
1.9	 Alabama	 Berry	 Lippeatt	 H. Clark	 Jackson	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 49.200
1.17	 at NC State*	 Lippeatt	 H. Clark	 Malewski	 Jackson	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 49.175
1.25	 at Stanford*	 Lippeatt	 H. Clark	 Malewski	 Jackson	 Cesario	 Berry	 49.150
1.30	 UNC*	 Lippeatt	 H. Clark	 Malewski	 Jackson	 Cesario	 Berry	 49.300
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

BEAM

DATE	 MEET	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Score
1.4	 Towson	 Walsh	 B. Clark	 H. Clark	 Lippeatt	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 48.975
1.9	 Alabama	 Walsh	 B. Clark	 H. Clark	 Lippeatt	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 49.075
1.17	 at NC State*	 Walsh	 B. Clark	 H. Clark	 Lippeatt	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 48.675
1.25	 at Stanford*	 Walsh	 Lippeatt	 B. Clark	 Malewski	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 49.125
1.30	 UNC*	 Walsh	 B. Clark	 H. Clark	 Lippeatt	 Cesario	 Kuhl	 49.325
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

FLOOR

DATE	 MEET	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Score
1.4	 Towson	 Holman	 Walsh	 Jackson	 Minner	 Lippeatt	 B. Clark	 49.125
1.9	 Alabama	 Holman	 Lippeatt	 Minner	 Jackson	 Walsh	 B. Clark	 49.250
1.17	 at NC State*	 Holman	 Lippeatt	 Minner	 Jackson	 Walsh	 B. Clark	 49.100
1.25	 at Stanford*	 Holman	 Lippeatt	 Minner	 Walsh	 Cesario	 B. Clark	 49.300
1.30	 UNC*	 Lippeatt	 Holman	 Walsh	 Cesario	 B. Clark	 Jackson	 49.325
2.7	 Cal*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.15	 at Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
2.20	 Pitt*	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.6	 at Michigan	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.8	 Elevate the Stage	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.13	 BYU	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
3.21	 ACC Championship	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---	 ---
^ event winner

2026 Lineups
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VAULT
Rank	 Score	 Name	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 9.975	 Molly Arnold	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
2	 9.925	 Lauren Rutherford	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
	 9.925	 Lauren Rutherford	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 9.925	 Molly Arnold	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
5	 9.900	 Tara Walsh	 1/17/2026	 A	 NC State
	 9.900	 Madison Minner	 3/3/2024	 A	 TWU Quad Meet
	 9.900	 Rebecca Wells	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.900	 Trinity Brown	 1/21/2024	 H	 Pitt
	 9.900	 Eve Jackson	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
	 9.900	 Tara Walsh	 3/22/2025	 N	 ACC Championship
11	 9.875	 Tara Walsh	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Molly Arnold	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.875	 Trinity Brown	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Madison Minner	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
	 9.875	 Quinn Kuhl	 3/9/2025	 A	 GWU/PSU Tri-Meet
	 9.875	 Madison Minner	 3/22/2025	 N	 ACC Championship
	 9.875	 Rebecca Wells	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
	 9.875	 Maggie Holman	 3/9/2025	 A	 GWU/PSU Tri-Meet
	 9.875	 Lauren Rutherford	 4/4/2024	 N	 Iowa State (NCAA)
	 9.875	 Madison Minner	 2/28/2025	 H	 UNH/TWU Tri-Meet
	 9.875	 Trinity Brown	 2/9/2024	 A	 Pitt
	 9.875	 Tara Walsh	 2/28/2025	 H	 UNH/TWU Tri-Meet
23	 9.850	 Maggie Holman	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.850	 Tara Walsh	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama
	 9.850	 Maggie Holman	 2/28/2025	 H	 UNH/TWU Tri-Meet

BARS
Rank	 Score	 Name	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 9.925	 Kaitlin DeGuzman	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
2	 9.900	 Ella Cesario	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.900	 Kaitlin DeGuzman	 4/4/2024	 N	 Iowa State (NCAA)
	 9.900	 Eve Jackson	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.900	 Lilly Lippeatt	 1/12/2024	 H	 William & Mary
	 9.900	 Trinity Webb	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.900	 Kaitlin DeGuzman	 3/3/2024	 A	 TWU Quad Meet
	 9.900	 Hannah Clark	 4/4/2025	 N	 NCAA Championship
	 9.900	 Lilly Lippeatt	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
	 9.900	 Lilly Lippeatt	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
11	 9.875	 Emma Malewski	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Hannah Clark	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford
	 9.875	 Ella Cesario	 1/17/2026	 A	 NC State
	 9.875	 Lilly Lippeatt	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama
	 9.875	 Hannah Clark	 2/28/2025	 H	 UNH/TWU Tri-Meet
	 9.875	 Lauren Rutherford	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
	 9.875	 Quinn Kuhl	 1/26/2025	 A	 California
	 9.875	 Kaitlin DeGuzman	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
	 9.875	 Eve Jackson	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
	 9.875	 Hannah Clark	 1/26/2025	 A	 California
	 9.875	 Trinity Brown	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
	 9.875	 Hannah Clark	 2/9/2025	 A	 UNC
	 9.875	 Rebecca Wells	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford
	 9.875	 Hannah Clark	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford
	 9.875	 Eve Jackson	 1/10/2025	 N	 Sprouts Quad

BEAM
Rank	 Score	 Name	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 9.950	 Rebecca Wells	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.950	 Rebecca Wells	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
3	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford
	 9.925	 Rebecca Wells	 2/9/2024	 A	 Pitt
	 9.925	 Rebecca Wells	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.925	 Sierra Church	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
8	 9.900	 Quinn Kuhl	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama
	 9.900	 Ella Cesario	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama
	 9.900	 Brie Clark	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
	 9.900	 Kielyn McCright	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
	 9.900	 Lilly Lippeatt	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
	 9.900	 Sierra Church	 4/4/2025	 N	 NCAA Championship
	 9.900	 Kielyn McCright	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 9.900	 Brie Clark	 1/31/2025	 H	 Pitt
	 9.900	 Rebecca Wells	 4/4/2024	 N	 Iowa State (NCAA)
17	 9.875	 Quinn Kuhl	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Ella Cesario	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Brie Clark	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Tara Walsh	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.875	 Tara Walsh	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford
	 9.875	 Lilly Lippeatt	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
	 9.875	 Tara Walsh	 2/14/2025	 H	 NC State
	 9.875	 Quinn Kuhl	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford
	 9.875	 Kielyn McCright	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship

FLOOR
Rank	 Score	 Name	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 9.950	 Brie Clark	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 9.950	 Brie Clark	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford
	 9.950	 Eve Jackson	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford
	 9.950	 Brie Clark	 2/9/2025	 A	 UNC
	 9.950	 Lauren Rutherford	 2/2/2024	 H	 NC State
	 9.950	 Molly Arnold	 2/2/2024	 H	 NC State
	 9.950	 Rebecca Wells	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 9.950	 Brie Clark	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.950	 Molly Arnold	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
9	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 1/17/2026	 A	 NC State
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama
	 9.925	 Molly Arnold	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 2/14/2025	 H	 NC State
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 3/14/2025	 H	 Penn State
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 1/21/2024	 H	 Pitt
	 9.925	 Molly Arnold	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 3/9/2025	 A	 GWU/PSU Tri-Meet
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
	 9.925	 Eve Jackson	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 9.925	 Brie Clark	 1/31/2025	 H	 Pitt
24	 9.900	 Ella Cesario	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford
	 9.900	 Rebecca Wells	 2/9/2024	 A	 Pitt
	 9.900	 Rebecca Wells	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
	 9.900	 Brie Clark	 2/9/2024	 A	 Pitt
	 9.900	 Molly Arnold	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford

Clemson Top Individual Performances
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VAULT
Rank	 Score	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 49.450	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
2	 49.225	 3/9/2025	 A	 GWU/PSU Tri-Meet
	 49.225	 3/3/2024	 A	 TWU Quad Meet
4	 49.200	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 49.200	 4/4/2024	 N	 Iowa State
	 49.200	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
7	 49.175	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
8	 49.150	 2/28/2025	 H	 UNH/TWU Tri-Meet
	 49.150	 1/21/2024	 H	 Pitt
10	 49.075	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC

BARS
Rank	 Score	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 49.400	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
2	 49.375	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State
3	 49.300	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
4	 49.250	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford
	 49.250	 2/9/2025	 A	 UNC
	 49.250	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
7	 49.225	 1/12/2024	 H	 William & Mary
	 49.225	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
8	 49.200	 3/3/2024	 A	 TWU Quad Meet
	 49.200	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama
11	 49.175	 1/17/2026	 A	 NC State

BEAM
Rank	 Score	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 49.450	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
2	 49.325	 4/4/2025	 N	 NCAA Championship
	 49.325	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
4	 49.300	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
	 49.300	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
6	 49.200	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
7	 49.125	 2/9/2024	 A	 Pitt
	 49.125	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford
9	 49.075	 3/14/2025	 H	 Penn State
	 49.075	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama

FLOOR
Rank	 Score	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 49.600	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
2	 49.575	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force
3	 49.525	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship
	 49.525	 2/2/2024	 H	 NC State
5	 49.375	 3/9/2025	 A	 GWU/PSU Tri-Meet
	 49.375	 1/21/2024	 H	 Pitt
	 49.375	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA
8	 49.350	 3/14/2025	 H	 Penn State
	 49.350	 3/3/2024	 A	 TWU Quad Meet
10	 49.325	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC
	 49.300	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford

TEAM TOTAL SCORES 196.000 AND UP
Rank	 Score	 Date	 Loc.	 Event/Opponent
1	 197.600	 3/8/2024	 H	 Air Force	
2	 197.350	 2/23/2024	 H	 UNC
3	 197.025	 1/30/2026	 H	 UNC	
4	 196.825	 3/16/2024	 A	 UCLA	
5	 196.575	 2/23/2025	 H	 Stanford	
6	 196.550	 1/26/2024	 A	 UNC
	 196.550	 1/9/2026	 H	 Alabama	
8	 196.475	 3/9/2025	 A	 GWU/PSU Tri-Meet	
	 196.475	 3/14/2025	 H	 Penn State	
10	 196.425	 3/23/2024	 N	 ACC Championship	
11	 196.375	 2/9/2024	 A	 Pitt	
12	 196.350	 3/3/2024	 A	 TWU Quad Meet	
13	 196.325	 1/12/2024	 H	 William & Mary
14	 196.300	 1/25/2026	 A	 Stanford	
15	 196.225	 1/26/2025	 A	 California	
16	 196.200	 1/21/2024	 H	 Pitt	
17	 196.175	 3/22/2025	 N	 ACC Championship
18	 196.150	 1/4/2026	 H	 Towson	
19	 196.000	 2/17/2024	 A	 NC State	
			 

Clemson Top Team Performances
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ALL-TIME LEOTARD WIN RECORD

CLEMSON GYMNASTICS
DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.12.24	 William & Mary	 W	 196.325
2.9.24	 Pitt	 W	 196.375
3.3.24	 TWU Quad Meet	 2nd	 196.350
1.17.25	 Pitt	 W	 195.500

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.21.24	 Pitt	 W	 196.200
3.16.24	 UCLA	 L	 196.825
4.4.24	 Iowa State	 L	 196.625
1.26.25	 California	 L	 196.225

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.26.24	 North Carolina	 W	 196.550
2.2.24	 NC State	 L	 195.600

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

2.17.24	 NC State	 L	 196.000
2.9.25	 North Carolina	 L	 195.800

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

2.23.24	 North Carolina	 W	 197.350
2.14.25	 NC State	 L	 195.950
1.30.26	 UNC	 W	 197.025

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

3.8.24	 Air Force	 W	 197.600
2.28.25	 Tri-Meet	 W	 195.825

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

3.23.24	 ACC Champ.	 2nd	 196.425

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.10.25	 Sprouts Quad	 3rd	 195.350
3.14.25	 Penn State	 W	 196.450
4.4.25	 NCAA Round 2	 4th	 195.875
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DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

3.22.25	 ACC Champ	 5th	 196.175

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

4.3.25	 NCAA Round 2	 W	 195.400

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.9.26	 Alabama	 L	 196.550

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.31.25	 Pitt	 W	 195.350
3.9.25	 GWU Tri-Meet	 2nd	 196.475
1.4.26	 Towson	 W	 196.150

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE
2.23.25	 Stanford	 L	 196.575

ALL-TIME LEOTARD RECORDS

CLEMSON GYMNASTICS

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.17.26	 NC State	 L	 195.925

DATE	 MEET	 W/L	 SCORE

1.25.26	 Stanford	 L	 196.300


